Position transmitter SMAT-8M
537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
Position transmitter SMAT-8M
Characteristics
At a glance
The position transmitter SMAT-8M is used for the contactless sensing of the piston position of drives that can be detected magnetically.

537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
Position transmitter SMAT-8M
Type code
001 Series
SMAT Position transmitter, magnetic
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
M Inserted in the slot from above
004 Analogue output
U 0 ... 10 V
005 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robots
006 Cable length [m]
0,3 0.3 m
2,5 2.5 m
007 Electrical connection
M8D Plug M8, 4-pin, rotatable thread
OE Open end
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
Position transmitter SMAT-8M
Datasheet
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Mounting position optional
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us listed (OL)
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity) 1)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Certificate issuing authority UL E232949
Instructions on use https://www.festo.com/Drive-Sensor-Overview
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries
Suitable for battery production according to the Festo internal definition of the degree of severity F1A with restrictions regarding the use of Cu/Zn/Ni
1) For information about the area of use, see the EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/catalogue/smat-8m → Support/Downloads. If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial envi-
ronments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal for measuring element
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magnetic Hall
Sensing range ≤52 mm
Signal processing
Max. travel speed 3 m/s
Output, general
Displacement resolution ≤0.02 mm
Repetition accuracy 0.2 mm
Analogue output
Typical linearity error ± 1 mm
Electrical outputs
Analogue output 0 - 10 V
Short circuit current rating yes
Overload protection Available
Output signal Analogue
Electronics
Operational voltage range DC 15 ... 30 V
No-load supply current <12 mA
Typical sampling interval 2 ms
Residual ripple 10%
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections
52025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
Position transmitter SMAT-8M

112025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537846235 |  | 31.03.2025
Position transmitter SMAT-8M
Accessories
Mounting kit SMBR-8-8/100-S6, heat resistant
​
For piston diameter Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Ø8 - Ø100 538937 SMBR-8-8/100-S6
​
Mounting kit SMBR
Size Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 	q 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 	q 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 	q 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 	q 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 	q 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 	q 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 175100 SMBR-8-63
Mounting SMBZ
For piston diameter Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
Ø32 - Ø100 537806 SMBZ-8-32/100
Ø125 - Ø320 537808 SMBZ-8-125/320
Sensor bracket DASP-M4-...
For piston diameter Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
Ø125 1451483 DASP-M4-125-A